News Release



February 16, 2022

Joint Venture Company, Zhengzhou Taixin Awarded 2021 Nissan-Zhengzhou Excellent Supplier

Zhengzhou Taixin Interior Co., Ltd. (General manager: Xinzhuang Bian, below ZZ TAXIN), a joint venture company of TACHI-S Co., Ltd. (President&COO: Yuichiro Yamamoto, Headquarter: Akishima, Tokyo) in China, received the "2021 Zhengzhou Nissan Excellent Supplier" award from Zhengzhou Nissan Automotive Co., Ltd. on December 16th 2021.

The award was given to 15 companies that were recognized for their excellence in quality, cost, and delivery from 487 suppliers of Zhengzhou Nissan. ZZ TAIXIN received this award for the second time, following the first award in 2019.

We think that this award will encourage ZZ TAIXIN to continue to challenge new goals in the future.



Award Certificate

Ceremony

Zhengzhou Taixin Interior Co., Ltd. Company Profile

Location	: The southern section of Jianshe Road, Zhongmou, Zhengzhou, Henan-China
Established	: July,2001
Representative Capital	: Xinzhuang Bian : 11 million RMB
Number of employees	: 800 (By the end of December, 2021)
Equity participation	: 50% TACHI-S Co., Ltd.
	40% Zhongmou Yonghua
	5% Taiwan Xinchang
	5% Taiwan Quanxing
Business contents	: Manufacturing and sales of automotive seats for Zhengzhou Nissan, Dongfeng Nissan and Chery Automobile

Contact	
Company name	: TACHI-S Co., Ltd.
Address	: 3-3-7 Matsubara-cho, Akishima-shi, Tokyo
Telephone	: +81-42-546-8111
	(Corporate Communication Section, General Affairs Department)
E-mail	: <u>h-soumu@tachi-s.co.jp</u>